▪ Maintain at least current Fitch ratings

▪ UGP leverage was 18.3% as at YE 2020 on our internal

measure and 24% on Fitch’s financial leverage ratio9

Leverage Policy

1,262

689

Own Funds SCR

UGP SCR Coverage Ratio YE2020 £m

183% SCR
Coverage Ratio

9 Fitch’s financial leverage ratio is calculated as the ratio of the Group’s external debt, at both the UHGL and UGL level, to the Group’s
equity, which includes the IFRS equity and unallocated surplus

UGP Own Funds and SII EV – YE 2020

23

UGP Own Funds Build-Up YE 2020 £m10

UGP Own Funds to SII EV YE 2020 £m10

10 Utmost Group Management Information

11 VIF outside contract boundaries

SII EV Components10 YE 2020 £m

NAV 784

International VIF 759

UK VIF 99

Group VIF 858

Gross SII EV 1,642

(14)
(300)

11

(70)

(54)

(24)

6

(64)

(202)

(213)

Expenses +10%

GBP appreciation +20%

Interest -100bps

Interest +100bps

Credit +200bps

Equity and Property -40%

Mass Lapse 40%

UGP Capital Position – YE 2020

24

Solvency II Capitalisation YE2020

(10)%

10%

(10)%

6%

(4)%

11%

35%

SCR by Type of Risk YE202012

Market 45%

Counterparty 6%

Life 45%

Health 2%
Non-Life 2%

Tier 1 £960m

Tier 3 £2m
1,262

689

Own Funds SCR

183% Tier 2 £300m

Sensitivities YE2020

Own Funds: Base Position £1,262m SCR: Base Position £689m
SCR Coverage Ratio: Base Position

183%

(0)

(63)

27

(19)

(19)

(143)

(208)

12 Utmost Group Management Information

196

93 97 93 80 68

1,048

Existing

Surplus

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Onwards

Surplus Capital Generation

25

Surplus Capital Generation £m Commentary

▪ Significant surplus capital is generated from the in-force

book

▪ The top chart shows the capital emergence

anticipated from the in-force book, defined as any

capital in excess of the capital policy for each life

company

▪ In addition the business had £0.2bn existing surplus

capital at YE 2020

▪ Total capital emergence over the life of the in-force

business including the existing surplus is £1.7bn

▪ The bottom chart shows the capital impact of writing

new business

▪ The business invested £8m of capital at 150% SCR to